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	Social group


	Number of people 
	Percentage of population
	Per capita  income 
 (in  £ per annum)
	Income in terms of per capita mean



	Cottagers etc.
	1276040
	29.68
	2
	0.47

	Smallholders
	1270688
	29.55
	3
	0.70

	Minor clergy, lawyers
	658507
	15.31
	4
	0.94

	Miners, soldiers
	90182
	2.10
	4
	0.94

	Yardlanders
	762413
	17.73
	5
	1.17

	Substantial tenants
	71159
	1.65
	10
	2.35

	Landowners
	171014
	3.98
	26
	6.10

	Total
	4300001
	100
	4.26
	1


Income distribution data: Estimated social tables are taken from Bruce Campbell (2007, Table 17, p. 45). They are based on seminal socio-economic reconstruction of England circa 1300 produced by N. J. Mayhew (1995).

Territory and population: Current area of England and Wales is assumed. Population as given in Campbell (2007).

Urbanization rate: The population-weighted average of the urbanization rates for England (15%) and Wales (9%), given in Campbell (2007, Table 16, p. 36). 

Mean income in $PPP:  Based on the assumption that the subsistence minimum is 2 pounds per year (the estimated income of the vagrants and paupers by Campbell). Taking this value to equal $300 in 1990 international prices converts the estimated mean income per capita income from Campbell’s data (3.68 pounds) into $PPP 552. 
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